
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MESSI TARO Last start winner DUB, 17/05/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2D. Foley 544657 5/4261

 2 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 6/5246

 3 MOON SHINE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1G. Muller 538005 7/4265

 4 UNO KAYLA Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3A. White 547689 2/1186

 5 RED HOT PETA 2 Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1175

 6 RUBY TARO Last start winner DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3J. Foley 544656 2/1154

 7 TURBO POWER Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/3S. Atkins 548795 3/1216

 8 WEIPA BEACH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2L. Haaring 542543 3/2201

 9 DOTTI TARO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2D. Foley 544659 3/2192

 10 HELLO HEATHER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/0182

 11 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0172

 12 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Last start placegetter GUN, 12/05/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/6168

 13 MOLLY AND ME Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0144

 14 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/2H. Munn 536368 4/2144

 15 SIMMER AND STIR Last start placegetter BAT, 16/05/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0144

 16 ALL STAR STATE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0135

 17 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter BAT, 16/05/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6Y 5/1E. Pomfrett 530423 6/5116

 18 SPARTAN QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 547531 1/096

 19 BROCKIE GIRL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 8Y 1Y 5/4R. Dawes 549738 1/092

 20 INTRUDE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 548497 1/089

 21 MINNI ERSKIN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 8Y 5P 5P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/074

 22 STORMY MOREIRA Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 544696 1/069

 23 ARROGANT RUSTY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/051

 24 DAVETTE'S DIVA Dropping in grade GUN, 05/05/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1K. Sills 527334 7/4195

 25 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 12/9174

 26 TYPHOON NELLIE Dropping in grade GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1K. Sills 529808 9/6159

 27 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 2M 5M 5P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/4154

 28 ONLY A WINNER Weighted points score GUN, 10/02/2022, R7, P 3P 7Y 6P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 10/1253

 29 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2225
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 30 SUDOKU LASS Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Bourke 535573 4/3177

 31 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1174

 32 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3A. White 547687 2/1159

 33 HIT IT BENNY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/4150

 34 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1147

 35 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 3/2126

 36 MORAINE HALLIE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3J. Mcguiness 541509 3/1123

 37 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4120

 38 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 4Y 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/6119

 39 TAKE NOTE Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R4, Y 5Y 1P 2P 5/4D. Lee 542579 1/0118

 40 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3R. Bray 532812 3/1117

 41 FLYAWAY BONNIE Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 2Y 5/4V. Ellis 544499 1/0117

 42 KINLOCH CUTIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0115

 43 FLYAWAY BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 1Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0115

 44 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 7P 5/3R. Ryan 542719 2/1115

 45 NULA'S BISCUIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3J. Eather 547339 2/1111

 46 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 550566 1/0110

 47 SHARE THE MOMENT Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4A. Lee 538566 1/0108

 48 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R3, M 6M 3M 8P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2106

 49 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/2R. Ryan 538372 4/2105

 50 REV UP COCO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/0105

 51 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score TAM, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 6Y 7P 4P 5/4C. Cameron 535372 1/0105

 52 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R11, P 8P 4Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/097

 53 LOCH IT Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R3, M 7M 5M 7Y 5/1A. Verhagen 507443 13/696

 54 BROOKE'S DREAM Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8P 2P 5/4D. Lee 549099 1/096

 55 TRACTION Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R6, P 5P 7C 8P 5/1D. Burns 542941 5/494

 56 WATER GOOD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 534021 3/193

 57 SOUTHWOOD MIA Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 5Y 4Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/190

 58 FLYAWAY KALYN Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R5, Y 5Y 3Y 8Y 5/4V. Ellis 538647 1/085

 59 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3L. Haaring 543615 2/184

 60 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4Y 5P 5/2S. Ashman 527667 3/279
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 61 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/578

 62 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/375

 63 I'M NO SLOUCH Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/069

 64 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. White 536451 4/157
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 1 UNO KAYLA Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3A. White 547689 2/1186

 2 RED HOT PETA 2 Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1175

 3 RUBY TARO Last start winner DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3J. Foley 544656 2/1154

 4 TURBO POWER Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/3S. Atkins 548795 3/1216

 5 WEIPA BEACH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2L. Haaring 542543 3/2201

 6 DOTTI TARO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2D. Foley 544659 3/2192

 7 HELLO HEATHER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/0182

 8 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0172

 9 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Last start placegetter GUN, 12/05/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/6168

 10 MOLLY AND ME Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0144

 11 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/2H. Munn 536368 4/2144

 12 SIMMER AND STIR Last start placegetter BAT, 16/05/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0144

 13 ALL STAR STATE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0135

 14 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter BAT, 16/05/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6Y 5/1E. Pomfrett 530423 6/5116

 15 SPARTAN QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 547531 1/096

 16 BROCKIE GIRL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 8Y 1Y 5/4R. Dawes 549738 1/092

 17 INTRUDE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 548497 1/089

 18 MINNI ERSKIN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 8Y 5P 5P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/074

 19 STORMY MOREIRA Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 544696 1/069

 20 ARROGANT RUSTY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/051

 21 DAVETTE'S DIVA Dropping in grade GUN, 05/05/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1K. Sills 527334 7/4195

 22 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 12/9174

 23 TYPHOON NELLIE Dropping in grade GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1K. Sills 529808 9/6159

 24 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 2M 5M 5P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/4154

 25 ONLY A WINNER Weighted points score GUN, 10/02/2022, R7, P 3P 7Y 6P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 10/1253

 26 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2225

 27 SUDOKU LASS Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Bourke 535573 4/3177

 28 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1174

 29 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3A. White 547687 2/1159

 30 HIT IT BENNY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/4150

 31 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1147
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 32 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 3/2126

 33 MORAINE HALLIE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3J. Mcguiness 541509 3/1123

 34 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4120

 35 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 4Y 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/6119

 36 TAKE NOTE Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R4, Y 5Y 1P 2P 5/4D. Lee 542579 1/0118

 37 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3R. Bray 532812 3/1117

 38 FLYAWAY BONNIE Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 2Y 5/4V. Ellis 544499 1/0117

 39 FLYAWAY BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 1Y 5/4K. Baker 528666 1/0115

 40 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 7P 5/3R. Ryan 542719 2/1115

 41 KINLOCH CUTIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0115

 42 NULA'S BISCUIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3J. Eather 547339 2/1111

 43 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 550566 1/0110

 44 SHARE THE MOMENT Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4A. Lee 538566 1/0108

 45 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R3, M 6M 3M 8P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2106

 46 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/2R. Ryan 538372 4/2105

 47 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score TAM, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 6Y 7P 4P 5/4C. Cameron 535372 1/0105

 48 REV UP COCO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/0105

 49 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R11, P 8P 4Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/097

 50 LOCH IT Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R3, M 7M 5M 7Y 5/1A. Verhagen 507443 13/696

 51 BROOKE'S DREAM Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8P 2P 5/4D. Lee 549099 1/096

 52 TRACTION Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R6, P 5P 7C 8P 5/1D. Burns 542941 5/494

 53 WATER GOOD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 534021 3/193

 54 SOUTHWOOD MIA Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 5Y 4Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/190

 55 FLYAWAY KALYN Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R5, Y 5Y 3Y 8Y 5/4V. Ellis 538647 1/085

 56 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3L. Haaring 543615 2/184

 57 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4Y 5P 5/2S. Ashman 527667 3/279

 58 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/578

 59 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/375

 60 I'M NO SLOUCH Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/069

 61 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3A. White 536451 4/157
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 1 LITTLE FRED Last start placegetter DUB, 17/05/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 4P M/1G. Collett 542258 0/080

 2 NULA'S GIRL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P

GUN, 12/05/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 8P M/1J. Eather 545292 0/0100

 3 TIRI UGG Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/05/2022, R1, P

KEM, 14/05/2022, R1, Y

5Y 2P 3Y M/1A. Verhagen 550350 0/096

 4 RADLEY ERSKIN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P

GUN, 05/05/2022, R1, P

3P 7P 2P M/1T. Luke 547232 0/093

 5 TYLER'S FAB Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 8P 3Y 7P M/1S. Ashman 536799 0/084

 6 FLYAWAY BECKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 19/02/2022, R2, Y 4P 7P 2Y M/1V. Ellis 544498 0/082

 7 HE MAYBE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 05/05/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P M/1J. Lawson 538353 0/082

 8 LENNY BOY First start M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/00

 9 COME ON BLOCKER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/060

 10 ROB'S CHAP 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P 5P 5Y 4Y M/1R. Bray 532815 0/057

 11 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/050

 12 FLYAWAY CLARE Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y 4Y M/1K. Baker 528665 0/048

 13 THOSE IN FAVOUR Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1T. Trappett 546170 0/048

 14 SUDOKU MUSTANG Weighted points score GAR, 07/05/2021, R1, P 8P 7P M/1R. Bourke 535567 0/030

 15 ALMOND EYES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537854 0/030
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 1 NOT TODAY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Craig 527337 15/9207

 2 JIMMY JOE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2M. Craig 530611 11/4333

 3 MISS SADIE LEA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/04/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 2P 4/1/2W. Dance 536714 11/0270

 4 SPOT OF RUM Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 3/1177

 5 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/1G. Muller 534331 6/3198

 6 SUPER START 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1M. Munn 508704 19/9195

 7 GUNNADOO GUARD Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 5/2P. Marley 542825 3/2177

 8 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7171

 9 RUTLAND BELLA Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 7/0294

 10 CASH MAGIC Last start Provincial winner DUB, 21/05/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4N. Hand 543146 7/0228

 11 RED HOT PETA 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4R. Bray 532814 3/0175

 12 TARNIE Last start Provincial winner TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4J. Lawson 538350 7/0165

 13 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 2M 5M 5P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/3154

 14 MOON SHINE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4G. Muller 538005 7/0265

 15 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3K. Sills 529810 5/1207

 16 DOTTI TARO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4D. Foley 544659 3/0192

 17 HIT IT BENNY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Lawson 538349 6/0150

 18 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1147

 19 ROCK IT OUT Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Wakem 529990 6/0144

 20 VEGAS GANGSTER Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1R. Ryan 531365 5/3138

 21 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4C. Burns 525623 6/0120

 22 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0117
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 1 AISLE BLUE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 529718 2/1219

 2 HELLO HEATHER 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/0182

 3 MURRURUNDI BOY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/0178

 4 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0140

 5 FLYAWAY TOM Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3Y 1Y 5/4 534103 1/0132

 6 MY MATE CRICKET Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0120

 7 KINLOCH CUTIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0115

 8 SUBZERO TRANS AM Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/0111

 9 NULA'S BISCUIT 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 8P 5/4J. Eather 547339 2/0111

 10 CAN'T EXPLAIN Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 7P 5/4N. Hand 539943 2/0108

 11 REV UP COCO 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/0105

 12 ALISHA EYES Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0102

 13 RUTLAND GEORGIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 7P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPOT OF RUM Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 3/1177

 2 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/1G. Muller 534331 6/3198

 3 SUPER START 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1M. Munn 508704 19/9195

 4 GUNNADOO GUARD Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 5/2P. Marley 542825 3/2177

 5 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7171

 6 RUTLAND BELLA Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 7/0294

 7 CASH MAGIC Last start Provincial winner DUB, 21/05/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4N. Hand 543146 7/0228

 8 RED HOT PETA 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4R. Bray 532814 3/0175

 9 TARNIE Last start Provincial winner TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4J. Lawson 538350 7/0165

 10 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 19/05/2022, R8, P 2M 5M 5P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/3154

 11 MOON SHINE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4G. Muller 538005 7/0265

 12 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3K. Sills 529810 5/1207

 13 DOTTI TARO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4D. Foley 544659 3/0192

 14 HIT IT BENNY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Lawson 538349 6/0150

 15 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1147

 16 ROCK IT OUT Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Wakem 529990 6/0144

 17 VEGAS GANGSTER Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1R. Ryan 531365 5/3138

 18 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4C. Burns 525623 6/0120

 19 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 8P 1/1G. Muller 530427 14/10254
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY JOE 1 Last start winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 2/1/2M. Craig 530611 11/6333
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS SADIE LEA 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 26/04/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/2W. Dance 536714 11/10270

 2 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 5P 3/1/1T. Trappett 531637 7/6219
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 10/5225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/0104

 2 NULA'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 8P M/1J. Eather 545292 0/0100

 3 COME ON BLOCKER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/060

 4 ROB'S CHAP 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P 5P 5Y 4Y M/1R. Bray 532815 0/057

 5 MYRNIONG HABIT Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537170 0/042

 6 ALMOND EYES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537854 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAC IBROX Last start winner GOS, 10/05/2022, R4, P 1P 6C 4C 3/1/2W. Dance 544585 6/5265
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOT TODAY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Craig 527337 15/9207

 2 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 4/1/1N. Hand 533647 7/5168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER START 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1M. Munn 508704 19/9195

 2 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0140

 3 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3G. Gibson 534562 2/1138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 26 May 2022

P M 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 19/05/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/0104
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